REGISTERED POST ENFORCEMENT NOTICE NO.: 0233-2023
Wexford County Council
(Planning Authority)
PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT ACT, 2000 {(as amended)
ENFORCEMENT NOTICE (Section 154 of the Act of 2000 as amended)

TO: George Sykes
Bannview
Ferns
Co. Wexford

WHEREAS YOU, George Sykes, Bannview, Ferns, Co. Wexford, have
caused or permitted to be carried out, development of land (being neither
exempted development nor development commenced before the appointed
day) after the appointed day and/or without the grant of planning permission
required in that behalf under Part 1l| of the Planning & Development Acts, 2000
(as amended), which land is located at Effernoge, Tinnacross, Co. Wexford.
i/

AND WHEREAS by Order dated the / (] 2024, the Wexford
County Council as the Planning Authority having jurisdiction within the said area
at Effernoge, Tinnacross, Co. Wexford has decided that it is expedient to
serve this Notice (under Section 154 of the said Act of 2000 as amended), on
you, George Sykes, as the developer and or owner and or occupier of the said
land;

AND WHEREAS in deciding that it is expedient to serve this Notice upon you,
George Sykes, the Wexford County Council Planning Authority has restricted
itself to considering the proper planning and development of the area of such
Authority (including the preservation and improvement of the amenities thereof)
and has had regard to the provisions of the County Development Plan 2022 -
2028.

AND WHEREAS the said unauthorised development consists of:

The unauthorised construction of a steel shed structure on site, without the
benefit of Planning Permission;,

in contravention of Section 32(2) of the Planning & Development Act 2000 as
amended;

TAKE NOTICE that if within the specified period of this notice or within such
extended period as the Planning Authority may allow, the steps specified in the
notice to be taken are not taken, the Planning Authority may enter on the land
and take such steps, including the removal, demolition or alteration of any
structure, and may recover any expenses reasonably incurred by them in that
behalf.




AND WHEREAS you George Sykes on whom the notice is being served, may
be guilty of an offence, that if within the period specified by the notice or such
extended period as the Planning Authority may allow, the steps specified in the
notice to be taken are rot taken.

TAKE NOTICE the Planning Authority will require you George Sykes on whom
the notice is being served to refund to the Planning Authority the cost and
expenses reasonably incurred by the authority in relation to the investigation,
detection and issue of the enforcement notice concerned and any warning letter
under section 152, including costs incurred in respect of the remuneration and
other expenses of employees, consultants and advisers, and the Planning
Authority may recover these costs and expenses incurred by it in that behalf.

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Section 154 of the said act of 2000 as amended
and of all other powers thereunto enabling them, the Wexford County Council
Planning Authority hereby requires you the said,

George Sykes

WITH INTHE PERIOD OF SIX WEEKS O F THEDA TEOF THIS NOTCE to:-

¢ Remow the unauthorised steel s hed structure
« Remove the unauthorised concrete retaining walls

(From the site as outlined in red on the attached map)

Signed this the ' day of 1/ 2024

SIGNED: ™~ 4 ‘J il
FOR COLNTY SECRETARY

WEXFORD COUNTY COUNCIL
CARRICKLAWN

WEXFORD

Y35 WY93
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